



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 017 **Contract:** T5827
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** D524018B
Contract Time: 170 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45222945201 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE RUMBLE STRIPES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN...

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$840,386.00	100.00%
2	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$857,371.14	102.02%
3	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$867,676.33	103.25%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,053,822.70	125.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 017

Contract: T5827

District: District 5

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: D524018B

Contract Time: 170 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45222945201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE RUMBLE STRIPES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN...

SWRS - DISTRICTWIDE RUMBLE STRIPES BUNDLE 5D - SUMTER & LAKE - SAFETY PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45222945201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	73,000.00000	73,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222945201		(170.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	64,500.00000	64,500.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,464.000 HR	10.00000	14,640.00	95.00000	139,080.00	20.00000	29,280.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,870.000 ED	0.10000	187.00	0.30000	561.00	1.00000	1,870.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,360.000 ED	0.10000	136.00	0.10000	136.00	0.30000	408.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		170.000 ED	0.10000	17.00	6.50000	1,105.00	20.00000	3,400.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		340.000 ED	0.10000	34.00	14.00000	4,760.00	25.00000	8,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 017

Contract: T5827

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0999 25		(1.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222945201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$233,014.00		\$273,642.00		\$223,958.00	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0055	0546 72 3		97.819	3,000.00000	293,457.00	2,960.00000	289,544.24	2,675.00000	261,665.83
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0060	0706 1 3		5,133.000	5.00000	25,665.00	4.50000	23,098.50	7.50000	38,497.50
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0065	0710 90		(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45222945201			LS						
0070	0711 12101		47.139	3,300.00000	155,558.70	2,600.00000	122,561.40	3,400.00000	160,272.60
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0075	0711 12201		24.785	3,300.00000	81,790.50	2,600.00000	64,441.00	3,400.00000	84,269.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0080	0711 12231		14.084	1,200.00000	16,900.80	1,000.00000	14,084.00	1,350.00000	19,013.40
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 017

Contract: T5827

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AKCA, LLC		(2) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$607,372.00		\$583,729.14		\$643,718.33	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$840,386.00		\$857,371.14		867,676.33	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 017

Contract: T5827

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 45222945201		LS						
0010 0102 1		(170.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45222945201		DA (LS)						
0015 0102 14		1,464.000	90.00000	131,760.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0020 0102 60		1,870.000	0.50000	935.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 74 1		1,360.000	0.50000	680.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0030 0102 76		170.000	15.00000	2,550.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0035 0102 99		340.000	25.00000	8,500.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0050 0999 25		(1.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45222945201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$437,425.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 017

Contract: T5827

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0055	0546 72 3		97.819	2,900.00000	283,675.10				
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0060	0706 1 3		5,133.000	5.00000	25,665.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0065	0710 90		(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45222945201			LS						
0070	0711 12101		47.139	3,200.00000	150,844.80				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0075	0711 12201		24.785	3,200.00000	79,312.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0080	0711 12231		14.084	1,200.00000	16,900.80				
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$616,397.70					

Contract Grand Totals:**\$1,053,822.70**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 **Call Order:** 017 **Contract:** T5827

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

06/05/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office